# UNOFFICIAL COPY 28-90

AMENDMENT TO TRUST DEED

88362890

AMENDMENT TO TRUST DEED dated AUDIT . 1988 by and between MIDTOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 17, 1986 and known as Trust No. 1470 ("First Party") and CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("Trustee").

#### BECITALS

7025222 D24(C)

- A. First Party has heretofore executed and delivered to Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("Lender") that certain note dated February 3, 1987 made payable to the order of Lender in the original principal amount of One Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$1,180,000.00), which note was amended by that certain Allonge to Instalment Note and Trust Deed dated April 2, 1987 (as amended, the "Note"). As security for the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, First Party executed and delivered to Trustee for the benefit of Lender that certain trust deed dated February 3, 1987 and recorded on April 3, 1987 in the Office of the Cock County Recorder ("Recorder's Office") as Document No. 87177077 (the "Trust Deed").
- B. The following documents were executed and delivered to Lender as further security for the indebtedness evidenced by the Note:
  - 1. trust deed dated February 3, 1987 and recorded on April 3, 1987 in the Office of the Cook County Recorder (the "Recorder's Office") as Document No. 87177078;
  - 2. assignment of rents dated February 3, 1987 and recorded on April 3, 1987 in the Recorder's Office as Document No. 87177079;
  - 3. assignment of rents dated February 3, 1987 and recorded on April 3, 1987 in the February Soffice as Document No. 87177080;
  - 4. guaranty dated February 3, 1987, and executed by Josephine B. Miller (the "Miller Guarancy");
  - 5. guaranty dated February 3, 1987, and executed by Helmut Mlakar (the "Mlakar Guaranty");
  - 6. guaranty dated February 3, 1987, and executed by William J. Heintzelman (the "Heintzelman Guaranty");
  - 7. guaranty dated February 3, 1987, and executed by Record Controls, Inc. (the "RCI Guaranty"); and
  - 8. security agreement dated February 3, 1987 (the "Security Agreement").

(The Miller Guaranty, Mlakar Guaranty, Heintzelman Guaranty and RCI Guaranty are herein sometimes collectively called the "Guaranty" and all of the foregoing documents listed at numbers 1-8 above are herein sometimes collectively called the "Security Documents".)

- C. First Party has now requested Lender to increase the principal amount of the Note to \$1,258,808.38 by making a new advance in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand (\$120,000.00) Dollars.
- D. Concurrently herewith, as an inducement to Lender to make such new advance to First Party, the following documents have been executed:

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

- 1. Amendment to Note;
- 2. Amendment to Trust Deed (in respect of the Other Trust Deed).
- 3. Amendment to Assignment of Rents (in respect of the Assignment of Rents).
- 4. Amendment to Assignment of Rents (in respect of the Other Assignment of Rents).
- 5. Consent and Acknowledgment; Amendment to Guaranty (in respect of the Miller guaranty, Mlakar Guaranty, Heintzelman Guaranty and the RCI Guaranty).
  - 6. Amendment to Security Agreement.
- E. First Party desires that the Trust Deed be further amended as herein provided.

NOW, (HEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises herein contained and in consideration of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, as amended concurrently herewith, and to secure the payment of the principal sum and interest thereon in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof, and in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Trust Deed, as amended hereby, and to secure the performance of the covenants and agreements to be performed by First Party hereunder and thereunder, and also in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of all of the foregoing being hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The recitals above stated are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 2. All references in the Trust Deed to the Note and Security Documents shall be deemed references to, respectively, the Note and the Security Documents, all as amended heretofore and concurrently herewith.
- 3. The Trust Deed is hereby amended to provide that the principal amount of the Note which is secured by the Trust Deed is One Million Two Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and 38/100 Dollars (\$1,258,808.38).

In the event of either or both (a) failure to make any payment of principal or interest when due under the Note, as amended concurrently herewith, or (b) any other default under the Trust Deed, as defined therein, then all indebtedness secured by the Trust Deed, as amended hereby, including without limitation the shole of the principal amount remaining unpaid under the Note, as amended concurrently herewith, together with all accrued interest thereon, at the election of Lender and without notice, shall become immediately due and payable and may be recovered, and Lender may instruct Trustee to foreclose the Trust Deed, as amended hereby, or exercise any other rights, powers or remedies provided by the Trust Deed, as amended hereby, the Note, as amended concurrently herewith, and any one or more of the items of the Security Documents, as amended heretofore and concurrently herewith, or any of the foregoing, or as otherwise conferred by law or in equity.

4. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. This instrument has been made, executed and delivered in the State of Illinois and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

#### UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 9 0

- 5. The real estate which is encumbered by the Trust Deed is legally described on Exhibit "A" hereto.
- 6. This instrument is expressly supplementary to the Trust Deed. All provisions contained in the Trust Deed, except to the extent expressly modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect and shall be fully applicable to the new advance described herein.
- 7. Any provision or provisions of this instrument which are unenforceable, invalid or contrary to law, or the inclusion of which would affect the validity or enforceability of this instrument or of the Trust Deed, shall be of no force or effect and in such event each and all of the remaining provisions of this instrument shall subsist and remain and be fully effective according to the tenor of this instrument the same as though any such invalid, unenforceable or unlawful provision or provisions had never been included herein.
- 8. This Amendment to Trust Deed is executed by LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of rine power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability of said Trustee personally to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained (it being understood and agreed that each of the provisions hereof shall a condition and not a covenant or agreement, regardless of whether the same may be couched on language of a promise or covenant or agreement), all such liability, if any, as concerns only such Trustee, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, but nothing herein contained shall affect the lightlity of any guarantors.

This instrument if Needless WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment person the first Deed as 100 futher date of this above written.

to be performed for one or by the low. Bank it, Then the of these one undertaken to a make a frontile as aformed in the charge are undertaken to a make a frontile as aformed in the charge and ne personalists to be a facilities of the coverage of the dead of the dead of the coverage of

MIDTOWN BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated
December 17, 1986 and known as

Trust No. 1470

By: No long Cin A

: possest Tustoffia

TRUSTEE

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY

BBT. BYCKTARY

of larma Royain

Mest: Ass' + Secy

MAIL To: This instrument was prepared by Bruce K. Huvard, 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

Property of County Clerk's Office

#### UNOFFICIAL GOPY 9 0

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THATDeborah M.

Stephanites , personally known to me to be the prescription of the MIDTOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 17, 1986 and known as Trust No. 1470 and Assistant Secretary Carmen Rosario , personally known to me to be the Assit Secv of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAU ANA NUNEZ NOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIMIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 67/91

Property of County Clerk's Office

### UNOFFICIAL GOPYs 9 0

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that WOOTH personally known to me to be the Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY and TAN DEK, personally known to me to be the work of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and the firement as Vice President and the firement as Vice President and the free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said national banking association, for the ises and purposes therein set forth.

QUAL under my hand and notarial seal this 104day of

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Karen Naughton
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/30/90

Notary

Property of County Clerk's Office

# UNOFFICIAL, COPY 3 9 9

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### PARCEL 1:

THE NORTHEASTERLY 1/2 OF VACATED HOLLY AVENUE LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 26, 27 AND 28 IN BLOCK 1 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN THE SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND LOT 5 IN COLBERT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 29 TO 33, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 38 TO 42 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 1 OF JONES'S SUBDIVISION **AFORESAID** 

PARCEL 2: LOTS 53, 54, 55 AND 56 IN BLOCK 3 IN JONES'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN THE SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 1889 IN BOOK 36 OF PLATS TAGE 36, AS DOCUMENT 1176031

PARCEL .1:

LOTS 1 TO 1 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOTS 1 TO 7 LYING WEST OF A LINE 50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 30 AND EXCEPT THE SCUTH 17 FEET OF SAID LOT 7) IN BLOCK 3 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN THE SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 1889 IN BOOK 36 OF PLATS PAGE 36, AS DOCUMENT 1176031 ALSO

PARCEL 4:

LOTS 12 AND 13 IN BLOCK 3 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN THE SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION AFORESATU ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 1889 IN BOOK 36 OF PLATS PAGE 36 AS DOCUMENT 1176031

PARCEL 5: ALL OF THE VACATED NORTH AND SOUTH ALLEY LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF LCTS 1 TO 6 AND 7 EXCEPT THE SOUTH 17 FEET THEREOF AND WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LCTS 54, 55 AND 56 AND THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 34 PRODUCED SOUTH 22 34 FEET AND WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 3 IN JOYES' SUBDIVISION AFORESAID LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 17 FEET OF SAID LOT 7 PRODUCED EAST

PARCEL 6: ALL OF THE VACATED NORTHWESTERLY AND SOUTHEASTERLY ALLEY LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTHEASTERY LINE OF LOTS 12 AND 13 AND SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH PETERLY LINE OF LOTS 33 AND 54 AND SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 54 FRODUCED SOUTH 12.34 FRET IN BLOCK 3 IN JONES' STEDINISION AFORESAL AND SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 3 IN 'S SCEDIVISION AFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S COLBERT <u>ALSC</u>

PARCEL 1: LOTS 1 TO 3 IN COLBERT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 39 TO 43 AND LOTS 43 TO 50 IN BLOCK 3 OF JONES' SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AND ACCORDING TO THE PEAT IN BLOCK 3 OF JONES' SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AND ACCORDING TO THE PEAT DOCUMENT 2452490

ALSO

PARCEL 8: LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 AND THAT PART OF LOTS 4, 5 AND 6 FALLING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOGAN BLVD, FURTHER DESCRIBED AS A LINE STARTING AT A POINT 172.42 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID MEASURED ALONG WESTERN AVENUE (BEFORE WIDENING) AND RUNNING TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF JONES STREET 77.6 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, AS MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF JONES STREET (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 17 FEET TAKEN FOR WIDENING OF WESTERN AVENUE) IN BLOCK 4 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN SNOW ESTATES SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

```
concrete catherest
CEICAGO, ILLINOIS
                        CONNONEL KNOWN VZ 3800 ZOLLH RICHICVK ? 5300-5335 MEZL FOGVA
                     PARCEL 16: LUTS 9 AVE 10 IN HORMES' RESTELIYIELDS DY SIDCE 1 LAC DE NA HORSIN'S SUBBITIELDS OF THE WEST 1/2 DE THE NORTH ALSO IN EAST OF THE NORTH PARCELLON 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIN'D PRINCIPAL MARIENAN, IN COOM COUNTY, ILLINDIS.
                                                            "SICKITII "ALVICO ECCO NI "NVICIEE"
              COOK CORNIE, ILLINGIS.

3. TOWNSHIP 36 NOWIH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD SAINCIPAL MERLILAY, IN ROPHIN'S SCHOOL OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION.
                       PARCEL 14: LOTS 7 AND 8 IN RESUMPTISTON OF BLOCK 2 IN FRICE AND
               HIGH TO THE THIS PRINCIPAL NEXTOIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS SUBDIVISION OF LOT EAST OF THE SOUTH WAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, FALSE IN BLOCK 2 IN JONES, SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN SNOW ESTAF
                                                            MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
               OF SECTION 30, TUM, THIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
                SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4
                    TOT 4 AND LOT | (EXCEPT THE EAST 3 FEET OF THE WORTH 43.3 FEET) IN
                                                                             COOK CONK A' ITTINOIS
                TOWNSHIP to WORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, IN
                 WED TOLE 38 TO 42 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 1 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF
                 TOIR I LO R IN COFBEKE, R ROBDIAIRION OF LOTS 29 FOR INCLUSIVE
                                                                             COOK CORKLY' ITTINOIS
                 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
                TOT 6 IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30.
               SAID LOTS 18, 19, 20 AND 21 (EXCEPT THE NORTHWESTERLY 16 FEET OF SAID LOT 21) AND LOTS 26, 27 AND 28 ALL IN BLOCK 1 IN JONES' SUBDIVISION OF
               TOLE 18, 19, 20 AND 21 (EXCEPT THE NORTHWESTERLY OF EET OF SALD LOT LOTS 18, 19, 20 AND ALCET VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING
                                                                                           PARCEL 10:
                                                                                             ITTINDIZ
                  TO 52 IN BLOCK 3 OF JONES SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
                SPECET B: TOL I IN COTBEEL, R REBDIAIRION OF FOTS 39 TO 40 AND LOTS 48
                                                                                   DOCCHENT 1176031
               PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 1889 IN BOOK 36 OF PLATS, PAGE 36 AS
                   40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCD TO THE
              LOTS 53, 54, 55 AND 56 IN BLOCK 3 IN JONES' SCBDIVISION OF LOT 6 19 THE SUCH ESTATES SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP
```

CNAL RO BAEDRAS OWT DUIWOLLOT ENT CHINIOLDS

T ATHELSEM BHL

SVBCEF 6:

OF VACATED HOLDY AVEYUE LVILE L

REVELLETT, DE VAL

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

OCHOURS